1
®
FN4900.9
ICL3225E, ICL3227E, ICL3245E
±15kV ESD Protected, +3V to +5.5V,
1Microamp, 1Mbps, RS-232 Transceivers
with Enhanced Automatic Powerdown
The Intersil ICL32XXE devices are 3.0V to 5.5V powered

2 FN4900.9
February 27, 2006
Ordering Information
PART NO. *
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3225ECA ICL3225ECA 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
ICL3225ECAZ
(Note 1)
ICL3225ECAZ 0 to 70 20 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M20.209
ICL3225ECP ICL3225ECP 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
ICL3225ECPZ
(Note 1)
3225ECPZ 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E20.3
ICL3225EIA ICL3225EIA -40 to 85 20 Ld SSOP M20.209
ICL3225EIAZ
(Note 1)
ICL3225EIAZ -40 to 85 20 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M20.209
ICL3227ECA ICL3227ECA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3227ECAZA
(Note 1)
3227ECAZ 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M16.209
ICL3227EIA ICL3227EIA -40 to 85 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
ICL3227EIAZA
(Note 1)
3227EIAZ -40 to 85 16 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M16.209
ICL3245ECA ICL3245ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3245ECAZ
(Note 1)
ICL3245ECAZ 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-Free)
M28.209
ICL3245ECB ICL3245ECB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ICL3245ECBZ
(Note 1)
ICL3245ECBZ 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M28.3
ICL3245ECV ICL3245ECV 0 to 70 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173
ICL3245ECVZ
(Note 1)
ICL3245ECVZ 0 to 70 28 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.173
ICL3245EIA ICL3245EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3245EIAZ
(Note 1)
ICL3245EIAZ -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.209
ICL3245EIB ICL3245EIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
* Most surface mount devices are available on tape and reel; add “-T” to
suffix.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing
only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing